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Ａ３ DO NOT SCALE  

 MATERIAL  NAME 

DSGN   FUKADA

DWG    FUKADA

CHK

APPR

SYM APPRDSGN REVISION DATE 

 DATE 

3/FEB/2005

 MODEL 

JC-215R 

 DWG NO.  FINISH 

 TOL  UNIT MM 

 SCALE 

 CAL WT(g) 

 ACT WT(g) 

 

Q104 
2SK302 

Q113 
Q114 
 
2S2714 
  ×2 

Q110 
2SC2088 

Q108 
2SC2166 

Q106 
2SC1945  

 IC102 
TA2051FN 

Q120 
2SC2714 

D107 
1SS198 

D106 
1SS119 

Q111 
Q112 
 
2SC2404 
     ×2 

Q121 
Q124 
  2SC2404 
       ×2 
D108 
  HVU17 

Q126 
2SC2714 

IC103 
SM5158A
M 

 
 IC105 
NJM4558M 

IC104 
LC75391M 

 IC102 
NJM4558M 

Q101 
 
DTC123JK 
 
IC101 
 TC4W66F 

Q101 
  2SA817 
Q102 
  2SC1959 
Q103 
  2SA1869 

IC101 
TA2011S

Q117 
2SC2712 

 IC103 
NJM4558M  

 IC108 
MB89133APF  

 IC106 
NJM4558M 

 IC111 
NJM4558M 

 26.965～
27.405MHz LPF LPF 

RF POWER 
AMP 

DRIVER 
AMP RF AMP RF AMP VCO SHIFT SW 

MOD AMP ALC PLL 
Q125 
Q127 
 
2SC2712 
     ×2 

LPF 

HPF & 
AF AMP AF AMP 

MIC IN 

SQ DET CPU TO MCU 

RF AMP MIXER MIXER AF AMP 
AM NOISE 
CANCELLER AF AMP 

NOISE 
BLANKER 

DET IF AMP SQ SW AF AMP E VOL 
AF AMP & 
LPF 

AUDIO OUT

10.24MHz 

TX:26.965～27.405MHz 
RX:16.275～16.715MHz 

  Q107 
2SC2408 

  Q109 
2SC2408 

10.69MHz  450kHz 

BLOCK  DIAGRAM 

RF CIRCUIT 

AUDIO CIRCUIT 

4.19MHz 


